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Business Expo
Saturday, March 23 • 8am-12:30pm

Whitehall High School

Trash Bash
Sunday, April 21 • 1:00-4:00pm

Chamber Depot

Feet on the Street
Sunday, June 2 • 2:00-7:00pm

N. Mears Promenade

Arts & Crafts Festival
Saturday, June 15, and Sunday, June 16

Goodrich Park

4th of July Parade
Thursday, July 4 • 10am

Downtown Montague & Whitehall

History Cruises
Sunday, July 28 • 1pm, 4pm, 7pm

White Lake

Chamber Golf Classic
Wednesday, August 28 • 11:30am

Thoroughbred Golf Club

Labor Day Community Walk
Monday, September 2 • 10am

Montague Trail Head

Depot to Depot
Month of October

White Lake Depot & Muskegon Depot

Pumpkinfest
Saturday, October 12 • 10am-3pm

Downtown Montague

Chamber Annual Dinner
Monday, October 21 • 5:30pm

Sundance @ Double JJ

Holiday Walk
Friday, November 22, 

& Saturday, November 23

Christmas Parade
Saturday, December 7 • 2:00pm

Downtown Montague & Whitehall

Chamber Member Christmas Party
Thursday, December 12 • 5:00-8:00pm

Location TBD

Holiday Cookie Crawl
Saturday, December 14 • 10am-4pm

Montague & Whitehall


